S_ SALT LAKE COUNTY Salt Lake Giy, Utah 84114

SALT LAKE
COUNTY o
Legislation Text

File #: 18-981, Version: 1

Topic/Discussion Title:

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the interlocal cooperation agreement between the City of West
Jordan to extend the agreement to December 31, 2019 and to delegate to the mayor the authority to
extend the agreement for an additional three one year terms.

Description: This is a request to authorize the amendment of an interlocal cooperation agreement with West
Jordan City (0000001152), originally entered into on March 17, 2016, to extend the contract expiration date
from December 31, 2018 to December 31, 2019. The original ILA allows West Jordan City to spend First Class
Highway funds.

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s): Helen Peters & Wilf Sommerkorn

Time Needed: Consent

Time Sensitive: Yes

Specific Time(s): Enter text here - if important to schedule at a specific time, list a few preferred times.

Requesting Staff Member: Wilf Sommerkorn

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets. Agenda items must be approved by Wednesday at 11:00
am. While not ideal, if PowerPoint presentations are not yet ready, you can submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW

meeting. Items without documentation may be withheld from consideration for that COW meeting.

SALT LAKE COUNTY Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

